12
Three-phase motor
ratings IEC category
AC-3              kW(hp)
11(15)
18.5(25)
18.5(25)
15(20)

Two heater type
Heater setting range       A
(Ordering designation)
TH-N12(CX)
TH-N12KP(CX)
TH-N18(CX)
TH-N18KP(CX)
0.1~0.16(0.12A)
0.14~0.22(0.17A)
0.2~0.32(0.24A)
0.28~0.42(0.35A)
0.4~0.6(0.5A)
0.55~0.85(0.7A)
0.7~1.1(0.9A)
1~1.6(1.3A)
1.4~2(1.7A)
1.7~2.5(2.1A)
2~3(2.5A)
2.8~4.4(3.6A)
4~6(5A)
5.2~8(6.6A)
7~11(9A)
9~13(11A)2
2~3(2.5A)
2.8~4.4(3.6A)
4~6(5A)
5.2~8(6.6A)
7~11(9A)
9~13(11A)
12~18(15A)
16~22(19A)3
TH-N20(CX)
TH-N20KP(CX)
TH-N20TA(CX)
TH-N20TAKP(CX)
18~26(22A)
24~34(29A)
30~40(35A)4
Notes: 1. Saturable reactors for thermal overload relays are available as a kit or equipped with the relay. The suffix “SR” following the model
name of the relay indicates “with saturable reactor”. (ex. TH-N20KPSR*5A) (Except for type TH-N12KP, TH-N18 and TH-N18KP)
2. Except for size N10.                    3. For size N20 & N21 only.                    4. For size N35 only.
S-2xN11 MSO-N12 S-N21CX MSO-N35
Number of additional
auxiliary contact